annexed to the City of Montevideo by ordinance. 

Dated this ~day of ffu~MW~ , 1992. 

dJJ.J{L'-' 
Srnine Gibson 

Sharo G~bson 

COUNTY OF CHIPPEWA 

EXHIBIT A 

The South 1,425 feet of the Southeast Quarter (SEi) of Section 
Eight (8), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, Range 
Forty (40) West, Sparta Township, Chippewa County, Minnesota, 
lying northerly of the North Right-of-Way line of Minnesota Trunk 
Highway No. 7.